The Group / Company has concluded that in case of multiple elements arrangements with products delivered in advance, the

component delivered in advance (e.g. mobile handset), will require recognition of a contract asset.  Contract asset primary relates

to the Group’s/Company’s right on consideration for services and goods provided but not billed at the reporting date.

Rendering Services – Customer Loyalty Programme

The Group / Company provides loyalty points to its customers and the current accounting practice for this is required to be amend-

ed based on IFRS 15 by estimating the likelihood of redemption of the points and defer the revenue based on that estimation.

The Group / Company applies the practical expedient in paragraph 121 of IFRS 15 and does not disclose information about remain-

ing performance obligations that have original expected durations of one year or less.

31st December 2018 and its consolidated and seperate statement of comprehensive income for the year then ended for each of

December 2018.

-
ber 2018.

Impact on the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Continuing operations
As Reported Adjustments

Amounts without
the adoption of

IFRS 15

MVR”000” MVR”000” MVR”000”

Revenue  1,951,346  88,338  1,863,008

Operating Expense  (1,022,415)  (76,290)  (946,125)

Income Tax Expense  (100,343)  (1,807)  (98,536)

Impact on the Separate Statement of Comprehensive Income

Continuing operations
As Reported Adjustments

Amounts without
the adoption of

IFRS 15

MVR”000” MVR”000” MVR”000”

Revenue  1,910,092  88,338  1,821,754

Operating Expense  (1,024,226)  (76,290)  (947,936)

Income Tax Expense  (97,001)  (1,807)  (95,194)

Contract assets and liabilities

The following table provides information about receivables, contract assets and contract liabilities from contract with customers.

GROUP / COMPANY

31/12/2018 1/1/2018

MVR”000” MVR”000”

Contract assets  46,892  300

Contract liabilities  -  -

ANNUAL REPORT 2018OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC132

OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC
(INCORPORATED IN THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

37 DIRECTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY

The Board of Director’s of the Company is responsible for the preparation and presentation of these consolidated and separate

[…]

The Group / Company has concluded that in case of multiple elements arrangements with products delivered in advance, the

component delivered in advance (e.g. mobile handset), will require recognition of a contract asset.  Contract asset primary relates

to the Group’s/Company’s right on consideration for services and goods provided but not billed at the reporting date.

Rendering Services – Customer Loyalty Programme

The Group / Company provides loyalty points to its customers and the current accounting practice for this is required to be amend-

ed based on IFRS 15 by estimating the likelihood of redemption of the points and defer the revenue based on that estimation.

The Group / Company applies the practical expedient in paragraph 121 of IFRS 15 and does not disclose information about remain-

ing performance obligations that have original expected durations of one year or less.

31st December 2018 and its consolidated and seperate statement of comprehensive income for the year then ended for each of

December 2018.

-
ber 2018.

Impact on the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Continuing operations
As Reported Adjustments

Amounts without
the adoption of

IFRS 15

MVR”000” MVR”000” MVR”000”

Revenue  1,951,346  88,338  1,863,008

Operating Expense  (1,022,415)  (76,290)  (946,125)

Income Tax Expense  (100,343)  (1,807)  (98,536)

Impact on the Separate Statement of Comprehensive Income

Continuing operations
As Reported Adjustments

Amounts without
the adoption of

IFRS 15

MVR”000” MVR”000” MVR”000”

Revenue  1,910,092  88,338  1,821,754

Operating Expense  (1,024,226)  (76,290)  (947,936)

Income Tax Expense  (97,001)  (1,807)  (95,194)

Contract assets and liabilities

The following table provides information about receivables, contract assets and contract liabilities from contract with customers.

GROUP / COMPANY

31/12/2018 1/1/2018

MVR”000” MVR”000”

Contract assets  46,892  300

Contract liabilities  -  -

133ANNUAL REPORT 2018 OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC

OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC
(INCORPORATED IN THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

38 CHANGES IN SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

38.1 Impact of application of IFRS 15 - “Revenue from Contracts with Customers” (Continued)

-
ber 2018 (Continued)

Impact on the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As Reported Adjustments
Amounts without

the adoption of
IFRS 15

ASSETS MVR”000” MVR”000” MVR”000”

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment  974,644  -  974,644

Intangible Assets  136,117  -  136,117

Prepaid Lease Rent  32,816  -  32,816

Investment in Subsidiary  -  -  -

Deferred Tax Assets  24,301  -  24,301

Total Non-Current Assets  1,167,878 -  1,167,878

Current Assets

Inventories  52,294  -  52,294

Trade and Other Receivables  369,611  -  369,611

Contract Cost and Assets  46,892  (46,892)  -

Amount Due from Related Party  38,585  -  38,585

Investments  354,936  -  354,936

Cash and Cash Equivalents  1,256,531  -  1,256,531

Total Current Assets  2,118,849  (46,892)  2,071,957

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Share Capital  1,478,004  -  1,478,004

Reserve on Translation of Share Capital  144,180  -  144,180

Accumulated Losses  (497,624)  46,892  (544,516)

Non-Controlling Interest  109,028  -  109,028

Total Equity  1,233,588  46,892  1,186,696

LIABILITIES

Non-Current Liabilities

Loans and Borrowings  511,394  -  511,394

Provisions  18,785  -  18,785

Deferred Tax Liabilities  105  -  105

Total Non-Current Liabilities  530,284  -  530,284

Current Liabilities

Loans and Borrowings  146,215  -  146,215

Amounts Due to Related Parties  444,369  -  444,369

Provisions  5,749  -  5,749

Trade and Other Payables  875,628  -  875,628

Income Tax Payable  50,894  -  50,894

Total Current Liabilities  1,522,855  -  1,522,855

OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC
(INCORPORATED IN THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

[…]

Accumulated Losses  (511,672)  46,892  (558,564)

Non-Controlling Interest  -  -  -

Total Equity  1,110,513  46,892  1,063,621

LIABILITIES

Non-Current Liabilities

Loans and Borrowings  511,394  -  511,394

Provisions  18,785  -  18,785

Deferred Tax Liabilities  2,417  -  2,417

Total Non-Current Liabilities  532,596  -  532,596

Current Liabilities

Loans and Borrowings  146,215  -  146,215

Provision  5,749  -  5,749

Amounts Due to Related Parties  444,369  -  444,369

Trade and Other Payables  867,020  -  867,020

Income Tax Payable  50,186  -  50,186

Total Current Liabilities  1,513,539  -  1,513,539

ANNUAL REPORT 2018OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC134

OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC
(INCORPORATED IN THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

38 CHANGES IN SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

38.1 Impact of application of IFRS 15 - “Revenue from Contracts with Customers” (Continued)

-
ber 2018 (Continued)

Impact on the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As Reported Adjustments
Amounts without

the adoption of
IFRS 15

ASSETS MVR”000” MVR”000” MVR”000”

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment  974,644  -  974,644

Intangible Assets  136,117  -  136,117

Prepaid Lease Rent  32,816  -  32,816

Investment in Subsidiary  -  -  -

Deferred Tax Assets  24,301  -  24,301

Total Non-Current Assets  1,167,878 -  1,167,878

Current Assets

Inventories  52,294  -  52,294

Trade and Other Receivables  369,611  -  369,611

Contract Cost and Assets  46,892  (46,892)  -

Amount Due from Related Party  38,585  -  38,585

Investments  354,936  -  354,936

Cash and Cash Equivalents  1,256,531  -  1,256,531

Total Current Assets  2,118,849  (46,892)  2,071,957

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Share Capital  1,478,004  -  1,478,004

Reserve on Translation of Share Capital  144,180  -  144,180

Accumulated Losses  (497,624)  46,892  (544,516)

Non-Controlling Interest  109,028  -  109,028

Total Equity  1,233,588  46,892  1,186,696

LIABILITIES

Non-Current Liabilities

Loans and Borrowings  511,394  -  511,394

Provisions  18,785  -  18,785

Deferred Tax Liabilities  105  -  105

Total Non-Current Liabilities  530,284  -  530,284

Current Liabilities

Loans and Borrowings  146,215  -  146,215

Amounts Due to Related Parties  444,369  -  444,369

Provisions  5,749  -  5,749

Trade and Other Payables  875,628  -  875,628

Income Tax Payable  50,894  -  50,894

Total Current Liabilities  1,522,855  -  1,522,855

OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC
(INCORPORATED IN THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)